

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JARVIS RAMON HAYNES,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. SC07-123

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

**ON NOTICE TO INVOKE DISCRETIONARY
JURISDICTION TO REVIEW A DECISION OF THE
FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, STATE OF FLORIDA**

MR. HAYNES' REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

KEHOE

TERRENCE E. KEHOE
LAW OFFICES OF TERRENCE E.

Tinker Building
18 West Pine Street
Orlando, Florida 32801
407-422-4147
407-849-6059 (fax)
tekehoelaw@aol.com

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
ARGUMENTS:	
I. CONTEMPT ORDER MUST BE VACATED WHERE TRIAL COURT FAILED TO COMPLY WITH FUNDAMENTAL REQUIREMENTS OF FLA.R.CRIM.P. 3.830.....	
	1
II. EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO PROVE DIRECT CONTEMPT FOR FAILURE TO TESTIFY.....	
	7
CONCLUSION.....	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Hunt v. State</u> , 659 So.2d 363 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1995)	2
<u>In re Winship</u> , 397 U. S. 358 (1970)	7
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 584 So.2d 95 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1991)	5
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 790 So.2d 1194 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2001)	7
<u>Keezel v. State</u> , 358 So.2d 247 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1978)	4
<u>Marshall v. State</u> , 764 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2000)	4
<u>Turner v. State</u> , 283 So.2d 157 (Fla. 2d DCA 1973)	7
<u>Vaprin v. State</u> , 437 So.2d 177 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	3
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.830	passim
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.840	3
Standard Jury Instructions in Criminal Cases, Instruction 7.1 (Excusable Homicide)	4
§ 914.04, Florida Statutes (2005)	8
